

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 041597 **Date** 23 April 2015

Fly-tipping

Request:

1) How many incidents of fly-tipping were recorded by your council in the calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 so far?

2011 - 1211 incidents reported
2012 - 2488 incidents reported
2013 - 2993 incidents reported
2014 - 2834 incidents reported
2015 (1st Jan- 1st May) - 372 incidents reported.

2) How much money has your council spent on fly-tipping in the calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 so far?

2011/12 £85,191 2012/13 £84,974 2013/14 £90,910

2014/15 Since the Public Realm accounts were centralised in April 2014 we no longer show the cost of fly tipping as a separate budget in the accounts, it forms a small part of the overall budget for Street Cleansing.

3) How many incidents of fly-tipping white-goods (fridges and freezers) were recorded by your council in the calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 so far?

2011/12 1 2012/13 0 2013/14 389 2014/15 522

4) How much money has your council spent on fly-tipping of white goods in the calendar years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 so far? The cost of removing white goods is contained within the budget envelopes detailed in Question 2 we do not record separately.